

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING AND ELECTION

THE ANNUAL MEETING OF THE PARDEEVILLE LAKES MANAGEMENT DISTRICT WILL BE HELD SATURDAY, AUGUST 24, 2024 AT 9:00 AM AT THE PARDEEVILLE VILLAGE HALL.

- The Village Hall is handicapped accessible.

AGENDA:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. VERIFICATION OF ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE
- 3. ROLL CALL OF BOARD
- 4. APPROVAL OF 2023 ANNUAL MEETING MINUTES
- 5. TREASURER'S REPORT
- 6. CITIZENS COMMENTS
- 7. O & A
- 8. SUGGESTIONS OF UPCOMING PROJECTS
 - a. Repair of Handicap Accessible Pier in Chandler Park
 - b. Extending Public Pier across from Carol's Cones
 - c. Rain Garden Education
 - d. Kayak Launch for Spring Lake
 - e. Frog Pond Cleanup
 - f. Extend Navigable River length for Kayak's
 - g. Other's
- APPROVAL OF 2025 BUDGET Proposed 2025 Budget can be found at www.pardeevillelakes.com
- 10. ELECTION OF BOARD MEMBERS Voting for 2 Commissioners
 - a. Voter Certification Form for each qualified voter
 - b. Ballot for election for two commissioners for 2 year term
 - c. Results of election for two 2 year terms
- 11. Adjournment

PLMD Board Members 2024

Ben Rudolph – Chairman
Ralph Levzow – Treasurer
Doug Trumbower - Secretary
Cameron Oswald - Commissioner
Lori Burbach - Commissioner

Darrell McGuire - Village of Pardeeville Representative Steve Balsinger - Columbia County Representative